

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 2022 CONTACT: Danielle Ireland-Imhof Passaic County Clerk (973) 881-4127

## <u>CLERK DANIELLE IRELAND-IMHOF ANNOUNCES MAIL-IN BALLOT</u> <u>REQUESTS FOR THE NOVEMBER 2022 GENERAL ELECTION</u>

Passaic County Clerk Danielle Ireland-Imhof announces additional hours for mail-in ballot requests for the November 8, 2022 General Election. Registered Passaic County voters who do not wish to vote on a voting machine at an In-Person Early Voting Center or at their polling location on Election Day, may apply for a Vote-by-Mail Ballot at the Passaic County Clerk's Office in Paterson or the Wanaque Satellite Office on the following dates:

	<b>PATERSON LOCATION</b> Passaic County Administration Building 401 Grand Street, Room 130 Paterson, New Jersey 07505	WANAQUE LOCATION Passaic County Clerk's Satellite Office 1237 Ringwood Avenue Wanaque (Haskell), New Jersey 07420
Monday, October 31	8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Tuesday, November 1	8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Wednesday, November 2	8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Thursday, November 3	8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Friday, November 4	8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Saturday, November 5	9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.	9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.
Sunday, November 6	CLOSED	CLOSED
Monday, November 7	8:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Additionally, please note the following:

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:63-4, no person shall serve as an authorized messenger or as a bearer for more than three qualified voters in an election, except that an authorized messenger or bearer may serve as such for up to five qualified voters in an election if those voters are immediate family members residing in the same household as the messenger or bearer.